DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=7

2022-990744 10/12/2022 10:14 AM

UDEED, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

1319-30-721-006 ptn	
Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: UDeed, LLC	\ \
	\ \
Address: 1349 Galleria Drive, Suite 100	7
City/State/Zip: Henderson, NV 89014-8624	_ /
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: Ridge Tahoe Property Owners Association % Resorts West Address: P.O. Box 5790	
City/State/Zip: Stateline, NV 89449	
CORRECTIVE AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING TRUSTEE	
Title of Document (required)	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording	
DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable)	
Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)	
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)	
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)	
Valeril Ward	
Signature	
Valerie Ward	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #2022-990463, and the omission of the Original Death Certificate from the recording of the Corrective Affidavit of Surviving	d is correcting g Trustee.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-990463

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=4

09/30/2022 03:26 PM

UDEED, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-30-721-006 ptn

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Recording Requested By:

uDeed, LLC
1349 Galleria Drive, Suite 100
Henderson, NV 89014-8624
After Recording Mail To:
uDeed, LLC - 99843
1349 Galleria Drive, Suite 100
Henderson, NV 89014-8624
Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:
Ridge Tahoe Property Owners Association
% Resorts West
P.O. Box 5790
Stateline, NV 89449

CORRECTIVE AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING TRUSTEE

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

- I, **Diane R. Hall**, the undersigned, affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:
- 1. By instrument dated **September 10, 1998, Harry H. Hall and Diane R. Hall** executed the Hall Family Living Trust.
- 2. Said trust appointed me to serve as Surviving Trustee upon the death or incapacity of **Harry H. Hall**.
- 3. Harry Hubert Hall died on October 04, 2018 at San Jose, California, a resident of Santa Clara County, California pursuant to the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death and is the same person as said Harry H. Hall.
- 4. Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, I have assumed the responsibilities of Surviving Trustee.
- 5. The real property subject hereof is part of the trust estate, situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 400 Ridge Club Drive, Unit 86, Stateline, Nevada 89449

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed</u>, recorded on <u>December 9, 1998</u>, as Document No. <u>0456133</u> in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

- 6. No other person has a right to the interest of the Trust in the described property.
- 7. The described property shall be transferred to Diane R. Hall as Surviving Trustee.

THIS AFFIDAVIT IS TO CORRECT THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION THAT WAS INCORRECT IN THAT CERTAIN AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING TRUSTEE RECORDED FEBRUARY 8, 2022 AS DOC. NO. 2022-980921.

I, Diane R. Hall, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains personal information (social security number, driver's license number or identification card number) of a person as required by a specific law, public program or grant that requires the inclusion of the personal information. The Nevada Revised Statute (NRS), public program or grant referenced is (NRS) 40.525.

Diane R. Hall Affiant
Title

APN: 1319-30-721-006 ptn
R.P.T.T.: \$0.00
Recording Requested By:
uDeed, LLC
1349 Galleria Drive, Suite 100
Henderson, NV 89014-8624
After Recording Mail To:
uDeed, LLC - 99843
1349 Galleria Drive, Suite 100
Henderson, NV 89014-8624
Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:
Ridge Tahoe Property Owners Association
% Resorts West
P.O. Box 5790
Stateline, NV 89449

CORRECTIVE AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING TRUSTEE

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

- I, **Diane R. Hall**, the undersigned, affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:
- 1. By instrument dated **September 10, 1998, Harry H. Hall and Diane R. Hall** executed the **Hall Family Living Trust**.
- Said trust appointed me to serve as Surviving Trustee upon the death or incapacity of Harry H. Hall.
- 3. Harry Hubert Hall died on October 04, 2018 at San Jose, California, a resident of Santa Clara County, California pursuant to the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death and is the same person as said Harry H. Hall.
- 4. Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, I have assumed the responsibilities of Surviving Trustee.
- 5. The real property subject hereof is part of the trust estate, situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: **400 Ridge Club Drive**, **Unit 86**, **Stateline**, **Nevada 89449**Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Grant</u>, <u>Bargain</u>, <u>Sale Deed</u>, recorded on <u>December 9</u>, <u>1998</u>, as Document No. <u>0456133</u> in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

- 6. No other person has a right to the interest of the Trust in the described property.
- 7. The described property shall be transferred to Diane R. Hall as Surviving Trustee.

THIS AFFIDAVIT IS TO CORRECT THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION THAT WAS INCORRECT IN THAT CERTAIN AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING TRUSTEE RECORDED FEBRUARY 8, 2022 AS DOC. NO. 2022-980921.

I, **Diane R. Hall**, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains personal information (social security number, driver's license number or identification card number) of a person as required by a specific law, public program or grant that requires the inclusion of the personal information. The Nevada Revised Statute (NRS), public program or grant referenced is (NRS) 40.525.

Rigane R. Hall	Affiant	
Diané R. Hall	Title	Т

DATED this 15 day of yune	_, 20 <u>2</u> 2.
Diane R. Hall, Surviving Trustee	
STATE OF <u>CA</u> COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u>) ss	Nune 22
by Diane R. Hall, Surviving Trustee.	day of June, 2022,
Notary Public Title and Rank My Commission Expires: 09/12/2025	DOLORES ESCALLE COMM. #2374848 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep. 12, 2025

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE:

AN UNDIVIDED 1/51ST INTEREST IN AND TO THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

- (A) AN UNDIVIDED 1/20TH INTEREST, AS TENANTS-IN-COMMON, IN AND TO LOT 31 OF TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3, FIFTH-AMENDED MAP, RECORDED OCTOBER 29, 1981, AS DOCUMENT NO. 61612 AS CORRECTED BY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 23, 1981, AS DOCUMENT NO. 62661, ALL OF OFFICIAL RECORDS DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA. EXCEPT THEREFROM UNITS 81 TO 100 AMENDED MAP AND AS CORRECTED BY SAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT.
- (B) UNIT NO. <u>086</u> AS SHOWN AND DEFINED ON SAID LAST MENTIONED MAP AS CORRECTED BY SAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT.

PARCEL TWO:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS PARCEL "A" ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3, RECORDED JANUARY 22, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63805, RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY AND STATE, FOR ALL THOSE PURPOSES PROVIDED FOR IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED JANUARY 11, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63681, IN BOOK 173 PAGE 229 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AND IN MODIFICATION THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 28, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 69063 IN BOOK 973 PAGE 812 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AND RECORDED JULY 2, 1976, AS DOCUMENT NO. 1472 IN BOOK 776 PAGE 87 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

PARCEL THREE:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND RECREATIONAL PURPOSES AND FOR THE USE AND ENJOYMENT AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES OVER, ON AND THROUGH LOTS 29, 39, 40, AND 41 AS SHOWN ON SAID TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 3, FIFTH-AMENDED MAP AND AS CORRECTED BY SAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR ROADWAY AND PUBLIC UTILITY PURPOSES AS GRANTED TO HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS IN DEED RE-RECORDED DECEMBER 8, 1981, AS DOCUMENT NO. 63026, BEING OVER A PORTION OF PARCEL 26-A (DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT NO. 01112, RECORDED JUNE 17, 1976) IN SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST, M.D.M., AND -
- (B) AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND PUBLIC UTILITY PURPOSES, 32' WIDE, THE CENTERLINE OF WHICH IS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON THE FIFTH-AMENDED MAP OF TAHOE VILLAGE NO. 3, RECORDED OCTOBER 29, 1981, AS DOCUMENT NO. 61612, AND AMENDED BY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 23, 1981, AS DOCUMENT NO. 62661, OFFICIAL RECORDS, DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION (continued)

PARCEL FIVE:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE SAID UNIT AND THE NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE REAL PROPERTY REFERRED TO IN SUBPARAGRAPH (A) OF PARCEL ONE AND PARCELS TWO, THREE, AND FOUR ABOVE DURING ONE "USE WEEK" WITHIN THE SPRING/FALL "USE SEASON", AS SAID QUOTED TERMS ARE DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 17, 1982, AS DOCUMENT NO. 71000 OF SAID OFFICIAL RECORDS.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED EXCLUSIVE AND NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS MAY BE APPLIED TO ANY AVAILABLE UNIT IN THE PROJECT, DURING SAID USE WEEK WITHIN SAID SEASON.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed</u>, recorded on <u>December 9, 1998</u>, as Document No. <u>0456133</u> in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



COUNTY of SANTA CLARA

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT VITAL RECORDS AND REGISTRATION

	<u> </u>				⊸ ′uś	CERT SE BLACK INK ON	STATE OF CAL STATE OF CAL LY / NO ERASURES VS-11/4/REV	OF UE FORMA S. WHITEOUTS O	RALTERATIONS			3201843		- 1	
	ST 1. NAME OF DECEDE	AYE FILE NUMBER			2. MID0	DLE	VS-1 W/REV	3/06)	3. 0	ST (Family)		OCAL REGISTR	ATKON NUMBI	ER	
. ✓	HARRY					BERT				ALL "					
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	AXA. ALSO KNOWN AS - Include WII AXA (FIRST, MICOLE, LAST)			AST)				01/17/		85	want	DER ONE YEAR	F UNDER S	Moreles	6 SEX
'S PERSO	9. BIRTH STATE/FOR		4688			X YES	NO	UNK I	MARRIE	D	10	/04/2018	3	1028	[24 Hours]
CEDENT	13. EDUCATION - Highest (envitogram) 14/15, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICIATINO(AUSPANIBH?) Blycs: see worksheet on beach 15. DECEDENT'S RACE - Up to 3 races may be issted (see w CAUCASIAN MASTER'S 17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of life, OO NOT USE RETIRED 18. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocery store, road construction, employment as											-			
ä	HIGH SCH	OOL EDUC	CATOR		RETIFRED		DUCATI		NUSTRY (e.g., gro	ocery store, road	construction, e	mployment agen	icy, e1c.) 15	28	CCUPATION
FNCE	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) 2175 NORTHAMPTON DRIVE					COUNTY/PROVINCE 23, ZIP CODE 24, YEARS IN COUNTY						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Name and Address of the Owner, where
5 5	SAN JOSE S.				ITA CI		l az intent	9512	4	68		CA			
INFOR-	28. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP DIANE HALL, SPOUSE 29. MADDE 21.75 NORTHAMPTON DRIVE, SAI 29. MADDE 29. MADDE 29. MADDE 29. MADDE 29. MADDE 29. MADDE							E, SAN	JOSE, C	A 9512	4"				
P AND	DIANE 31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST					ERTA			SIMPS			34. BIRTH STATE			
SPOUSE/SRDP AND ARENT INFORMATION	HUBERT 35. NAME OF MOTH				HARI 36. MIDO	RY		5	HALL 37 LAST (BI	RYH NAME)				IL 38. BIATH	
	MARY 39. DISPOSITION DAT		40. PLACE OF FIN	AL DISPOS	ISAB	ELLA	CIC FO	<u> </u>	NICOL	LS	/_	/		CANA	
DIRECTOR/ IEGISTRAR	10/10/2018		1205 PINE			SAN JO	SE, CA	95125	L CHUR	СП	_	_/_	143.1	ICENSE NUM	ABER .
FUNERAL DIF	CR/REL			42. SKANATURE OF EMBALMER NOT EMBALMED 45. LICENSE NUMBER 46. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR DAGS						a Dive and dive					
	TRIDENT S	(3-x-		-		FD18		▶ SAR	A H COD	Y, MD	1	EA THAN HOSE	10	0/09/20	
PLACE OF DEATH	VALLEY SI	PRINGS R	ESIDENTIA 1 105 FACULTY			ON WHERE FO	DUND (Street ar	~ □	IP ER	NOP UNA	Hospix		ne/LTC	Decedent's Horse	Other
- <u>\$</u> 8	SANTA CL	46	1538 HIL			25.527	ons that dre	lly caused dee	sh DO NOT sale	r lerminal events	exch.	SAN .	10.0	ATH REPORTED	TO CORONER!
	107. CAUSE OF DEATH First the chain of events — courses, fruines, or complections — that descity caused death DO NOT extent terminal events such as cardic anest, respectively exist, or verticated boldstoon without enough the ethology. DO NOT ABBREVATE IMMEDIATE CAUSE WHEART FAILURE condition resulting							(AT) MONS	icain	YES	X NO				
	(B) HYPERTENSION										ел YRS	109. B	YES	HIMED?	
OF DEATH	conditions, if any, leading to cause on Une A. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or	(C)										(CT)	110. A	UTOPSY PER	FORMED?
CAUSE	initiated the events resulting in death) LA	1.										(01)	111.US	ED W DETERME	NING CAUSE?
	INONE	N. 111	S CONTRIBUTING TO						EN IN 107		wi.		į.		
_	113, WAS OPERATION	1.17		No.			<u> </u>						YES	NO	$\overline{}$
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO AT THE HOUR, DATE, A Document Attende	od Since	Decedent Last Seen A		AAZII I	LANCA	E OF CERTURE MUEL W	MOCH	AL M.D.			116 LICENSE G4146		0/04/0/	
PHYSI	W mw/dd/ccy 09/03/2018	10/	min/dd/ccyy 03/2018	. 4	OU KA	ACE 211	KEE 1 26	DITE 10	DORESS, ZP C	JUSE, U	A 95120)			4.4
	MANNER OF DEATH	Naturel		lomicide	Succe	Per	HE CAUSES STATI	ED. Could not b determined	e ve	S NO	Unak	121, MUURY (DATE mm/dd/c	cyy 122. HO	UR (24 Hours)
SE ONLY	123. PLAGE OF INJ														
NER'S U			RED (Events which r	N											
CORO	125, LOCATION OF			, and city, e	and zip)				T	: 					
	126. SIGNATURE OF		11/19	_/			127. DATE m		<u> </u>			DEPUTY CORO			
REGIS	ATE A STRAR	В	∕	٥		E	MIRILWARE		0100400514			FAX AUTH.		CENS	SUS TRACT

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA DATE ISSUED

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the VITAL RECORDS SECTION, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH.



SAHA H. COUY / J.

"HEALTH OFFICER AND LOCAL BEGISTRAY
OF BIRTHS AND DEATHS

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.

CORROBATION